Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SALET **PATENTS ONLY**

012A.0001.U1(US)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

	Please record the at	tached document
1. Name of o	conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3. Nature of Assignm Security Other:	De(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Conveyance:	Name: ACMI Corporation Address: 136 Turnpike Road City: Southborough State: Massachusetts ZIP Code: 01772 Country: United States of America Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	on number(s) or patent number(s):	Transfer manager and an analysis of the state of the stat
If this doc	ument is being filed together with a new application, the oplication No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and	address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concernir	ng document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Address:	Mark F. Harrington Harrington & Smith, LLP 4 Research Drive	Enclosed Charge deposit account
City:	Shelton	☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
State:	CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement	t And Signature:	
7	document is either an original documen	oing information is true and correct and, the attached not or a true copy of the original document.
	k F. Harrington of Person Signing	Signature S/9/0. Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 5 Page 1 of 1.
involt		
BYRHE 0000	0087 10087622	
	40.00 gp	
	1	
	/	

-- REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0796

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s	I	Docket No. 012A.0001.U1(US)	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check all that apply):		
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, titl	e and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in t	the invention		
	United States Patent Application Se	rial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication Serial No.		
	☐ United States Patent No(s).			
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
X	Other (specify) patent application ex	recuted herewith		
Title of the 1	nvention			
Inventors (a.	eteropyeloscope ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
Edward A.	Grabover	2 Jireh Lane, Brookfield, CT 06804		
Gregory S.	Konstorum	66-B Seaside Avenue, Stamford, CT 06902		
Demetrius	H. Bagley, Jr.	506 Spruce Street, Philadelphia, PA 19106		
Michael J.	Conlin	3845 SW Arnold, Portland, OR 97219		
Anup Patel		58 Whiteadder Way, Clippers Quay, Londo	58 Whiteadder Way, Clippers Quay, London E14 9UR United Kingdom	
Peter Gera	rd Schulam	30718 Manzano Drive, Malibu, CA 90265		
<u> </u>			_	
1ssignee				
	Name	Address		
ACMI Corpo	oration	136 Turnpike Road Southborough, MA 01772		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 012A.0001.U1(US)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Edward A. Grabover	
Gregory S. Konstorum	
Demetrius H. Bagley, Jr.	
Michael J. Conlin	
Anup Patel	
Peter Gerard Schulam	

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0798

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 012A.0001.U1(US)

	not necessary, it will be considered	Notarization ed prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	, in the year 2002
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		(-g)
County of		
	egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	, in the year 2002
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year 2002
a		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for	_ ·	
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a	n free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2002
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this	egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2002 (Notary Public)
Before me personally appearance who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at	egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the first the year and the year and the year and
Before me personally appearance who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appearance	day of day of day of Demetrius H. Bagley,	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to a control of the sear of the search o
Before me personally appearance who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appearance	day of day of day of Demetrius H. Bagley,	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the control of the sear of the search of the se

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 012A.0001.U1(US)

Executed this	day of	, in the year 2002
•		
		(Signature of Inventor)
ate of		
ounty of		
fore me personally appear	red Michael J. Conlin	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized a
ecute the same this	day of	in the year 2002
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year 2002
		(Signature of Inventor)
ate of		
ounty of		
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	red Anup Patel egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2002
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a	• .•
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a	(Notary Public) , in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a day of	in the year 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of	in the year 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of	in the year 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this tate of California ounty of Les Ange efore me personally appear	day of day of day of day of red Peter Gerard Schulam	in the year 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this founty of Les Angle efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	day of day of day of day of red Peter Gerard Schulamegoing instrument to be a	in the year 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
tefore me personally appearance of call forming the same this Executed this to control of the same this to control of the same this to control of the same this the same this to control of the same the same this the same this same the same this same the same this same this same the same this same the same this same this same this same the same this same this same the same the same this same the same this same the same this same the same the same this same the same the same this sa	day of day of day of day of red Peter Gerard Schulamegoing instrument to be a	in the year 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Executed this tate of California county of Let S Angles	day of day of day of day of red Peter Gerard Schulam egoing instrument to be a day of f.	in the year 2002 (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2002

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 08/20/2002